

BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT BWD Compound, Utility Road, Baguio City 2600

NOTICE OF AWARD / PROCEED

Document No. ADM-PUR-F008

Revision Date February 15, 2020

Revision No. 00

DATE

:

September 18, 2024

NAME OF BIDDER

KEYLARGO INDUSTRIAL SALES

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

1471 Quezon Ave. West Triangle Quezon City

CONTACT NUMBER/S :

02-248-2856/961-52-60 local 218

Dear Sir/Madame:

We wish to inform you that your Bid dated July 31, 2024 for the purchase of 4 sets "Grundfos" (Denmark) Vertical Centrifugal Pump & Motor Complete with Motor Control Variable Frequency Drive "Danfoss" (Denmark) 3 x 380-480 VAC - Spare Booster Pumps for Irisan PS 2 and Calpito Booster under RQ# 07-101P for the Contract Price equivalent to eight million four hundred thousand pesos only (₱8,400,000.00) determined and evaluated to be the lowest calculated responsive bid, is hereby accepted.

Please find the attached Purchase Order numbered 36314 dated September 18, 2024.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

ENGRESALVADOR M. ROYECA, ...
General Managei



2 0 SEP 2024

CONFORME:

Name of Bidder:		
Name and Representative of Bidder:	Date:	

Area of Delivery:

Delivery Period:

Contact Person:

Benguet

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 5082749) Status: Updated

Reference Number:	BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT - BAGUI		Award Type:
11019214	BWD Compound, Utility Road Baguio City Baguio Philippines	City Benguet, CAR,	Award Notice
Control Number:	Vertical Centrifugal Pump and Motor Co Awardee : Contact Perso		Contract Amount:
07-101P	HEXAGON MECHANELEC		Php8,400,000.00
Bid Notice Title:	SYSTEMS, INC. DOING BUSINESS UNDER THE NAME AND STYLE OF	5	Award Date:
	KEYLARGO INDUSTRIAL SALES Address: Designation:		20-Sep-2024
Centrifugal Pump and	14/F Hexagon Corporate Center		Publish Date:
Motor Complete with	1471 Brgy. West Triangle Quezon Ave. Quezon City Quezon City Metro Mapile N.C. Philippines	rator	20-Sep-2024
Motor Control	Metro Manila, NCR, Philippines		Date Last Updated:
Approved Budget:	Line Item		20-Sep-2024
Php8,400,000.00	# Product/Service/Project Name	Budget	Contract Number:
Procurement Mode:	Vertical Centrifugal Pump and Motor Complete with, Vertical Centrifugal Pump and Motor	Php8,400,000.00	36314
Public Bidding	Complete with Motor Control, 40151503, 4, Se		Proceed Date:
Classification:			20-Sep-2024
с .	Reason for Award : LCRB		Contract Effectivity
Category:			Date:
Industrial pumps and			20-Sep-2024
compressors			Contract End Date:
Applicable			14-Mar-2025
Procurement Rules:			Created By:
Implementing Rules and			Ma. Luisa C Tenedero
Regulations			Date Created:
Funding Source:			20-Sep-2024
Government of the			Approver:
Philippines (GOP)			
Funding Instrument:			View Documents:
Corporate Budget for			4
the Contract Approved			
by the Board			

Ma. Luisa Tenedero	
Created By:	
Ma. Luisa Tenedero	